

COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 22-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANZANITA, OREGON, ADOPTING COUNCIL GOALS FOR 2022.

WHEREAS, the Council periodically establishes goals to guide actions in carrying out the business of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that establishing goals can help create more clarity and transparency around how the work of the city is prioritized; and

WHEREAS, the City Council participated in two in depth work sessions to evaluate and set goals on both November 13, 2021 and December 13 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has set three key goals that will be carried out over multiple years and refined annually until such time that the council determines the goals have been met.

GOAL 1 – LEVEL UP MANZANITA

WHEREAS, the City Council determined that administrative functions of the city including the construction of a new city hall are essential to the functions of the city.

Therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Manzanita that the City Manager is hereby directed to enhance city operations through the incorporation of technology, modern record keeping, the development of a municipal code and the construction of a new city hall facility to ensure continued efficient provision of city services.

GOAL 2 – BUDGET FORWARD MANZANITA

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that generating long term revenue and diversification of the city's revenue streams is critical to the cities on going health.

Therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Manzanita that the City Manager is hereby directed to advance strategic planning to enhance city revenue streams.

GOAL 3 – ENVISION MANZANITA

WHEREAS, the City Council understands that good public policy is founded on solid community engagement and that issues relating to livability and growth are expressed through policies in the Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Manzanita Comprehensive Plan sunset in 2010 and is in need of updating; and

WHEREAS, the City Council acknowledges that engagement with the community to develop policy to address both the costs and benefits of growth are essential to the city's future.

Now, therefore, be is Resolved by the City Council of the City of Manzanita the City Manager is hereby directed to move toward the development of a community based vision, and Comprehensive Plan update.

Introduced and adopted by the City Cou	ıncil on
This resolution is effective on	
	Michael Scott, Mayor
	Michael Scott, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Leila Aman, City Manager/ City	
Recorder	